Date: 20.11.2024



P.R.No.85/2024

Press Release

CMRL wins Gold in The GEEF Global Sustainability Awards 2024

Chennai Metro Rail Limited (CMRL) has been honored with the prestigious Global Sustainability Award 2024 by the Global Energy and Environment Foundation (GEEF). CMRL received the prestigious award during the Global Sustainable Development Summit 2024 held on 8th November 2024 at JW Marriott Aerocity, New Delhi. This event was organized by the GEEF Foundation.

Dr. Rajeev K. Srivastava, Chief Advisor (Environment) CMRL showed the Global Sustainability Award 2024 Presented by the Global Energy and Environment Foundation to the Managing Director of CMRL Thiru. M.A. Siddique I.A.S., and sought his blessings at CMRL Head Quarters in the presence of Director Projects of CMRL Thiru. T.Archunan, Thiru. Hari Prasad, AGM (Mechanical System), Thiru. Saravana Kumar, Manager (Environment) on November 20, 2024.

This recognizes CMRL's outstanding contributions to the United National's Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs), particularly through innovative and ecofriendly initiatives that minimize environmental impact while promoting reliable and efficient urban transportation.

CMRL's efforts include adopting renewable energy, reducing greenhouse gas emissions, conserving resources, improving air quality, and restoring ecosystems. These initiatives reflect its commitment to building a sustainable future while enhancing the travel experience for Chennai's citizens.

This recognition reinforces CMRL's dedication to sustainability and its leadership in advancing environmentally responsible urban transport solutions.

Issued By: Joint Director / Public Relations Officer CMRL, Chennai – 600 035.